| Form | PTC | D-159 | 95 (F | lev. | 09/0 |)4) | |
|------|-----|-------|-------|-------|------|--------|------|
| OMB | No. | 0651 | 1-002 | 27 (e | exp. | 6/30/2 | 005) |

,

.

| 07-03-2006 | |
|------------|--|
| | |
| 10200000 | |

J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

| NRD 06-23-06 PATE | 68208 ≝ NTS ONLY | | | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please rec | | | | | |
| . Name of Conveying Party(ies)/Execution Date(s): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) | | | | |
| Ramy Boctor | Name: Ford Motor Company OC | | | | |
| Ashok Rodrigues Alan Dona | Internal Address: | | | | |
| Matt Todd | 997 | | | | |
| xecution Date(s) June 14 th and 23 rd , 2006 | | | | | |
| dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? DYes 区No | Street Address: The American Road | | | | |
| Nature of conveyance: | City: Dearbom | | | | |
| Assignment D Merger | State: Michigan | | | | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | | | | | |
| Government Interest Assignment | Country:U.S.AZip:48121 | | | | |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No | | | | |
|] Other | | | | | |
| . Application or patent number(s): | I This document is being filed together with a new application. | | | | |
| . Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | ars attached? IYes INo | | | | |
| Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1) | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| lame: Frank G. McKenzie | | | | | |
| ternal Address: MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 | | | | |
| iernal Address. Wacivillari, Sobariski & Todd, ELC | | | | | |
| | Authorized to be charged by credit card | | | | |
| treet Address: <u>One Maritime Plaza, 5th Floor</u> | Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | | | |
| 720 Water Street | Enclosed | | | | |
| ity: Toledo | None required (government interest not affecting title) | | | | |
| tate: Ohio Zip: 43604 | 8. Payment Information | | | | |
| | a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers | | | | |
| hone Number:734-542-0900 | Expiration Date | | | | |
| ax Number:734-542-9569 | b. Deposit Account Number 06-1510 | | | | |
| mail Address: | | | | | |
| | Docket No. 81143949 | | | | |
| DO NOT U | SE THIS SPACE | | | | |
| Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge | ge and belief, the foregoing information is true and comects | | | | |
| nd any attached copy is a true copy of the original docu | | | | | |
| Ye | / ~ ⁸ 4 | | | | |
| rank G. McKenzie | Ln 200 June 23, 2006 | | | | |
| ame of Person Signature Signature | La Zune 23, 2006 Date | | | | |
| Total number of pages including cover shee | et, attachments and documents: (3) <u>Three</u> . | | | | |
| uments to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306- | -5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director the | | | | |
| PTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. | - 30 FC | | | | |
| | 5 8 | | | | |

Please direct all correspondence to: 28866

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 81143949 entitled: PREVENTION OF INADVERTENT INERTIAL ENGAGEMENT OF A TRANSFER CASE CLUTCH

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Ramy Boctor, Ashok Rodrigues, Alan Dona, and Matt Todd; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with FORD MOTOR COMPANY, or by my contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD MOTOR COMPANY the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefore (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein:

Serial No. ______, Filing Date ______), and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to FORD MOTOR COMPANY as the assignee. Executed by:

Name:Ramy BoctorHome Address:43556 OakbrookCity, State, Zip:Canton, Michigan 48187Country:United States of AmericaResidence:Same as AboveNationality/Citizenship:USA

SIGNATURE: Bocto Date: 6/14/06

Name: Ashok Rodrigues Home Address: 29026 Forest Hill Drive City, State, Zip: Farmington Hills, Michigan 4833 United States of America Country: **Residence:** Same as Above Nationality/Citizenship: USA

Date:

Name:Matt ToddHome Address:1300 Wagon Wheel RoadCity, State, Zip:Canton, Michigan 48188Country:United States of AmericaResidence:Same as AboveNationality/Citizenship:USA

Date:

Date: 6/14/06

PATENT REEL: 018032 FRAME: 0174 Please direct all correspondence to: 28866

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 81143949 entitled: PREVENTION OF INADVERTENT INERTIAL ENGAGEMENT OF A TRANSFER CASE CLUTCH

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Ramy Boctor, Ashok Rodrigues, Alan Dona, and Matt Todd; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with FORD MOTOR COMPANY, or by my contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD MOTOR COMPANY the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefore (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein:

Serial No. ______, Filing Date ______), and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to FORD MOTOR COMPANY as the assignee. Executed by:

SIGNATURE:

Name:Ramy BoctorHome Address:43556 OakbrookCity, State, Zip:Canton, Michigan 48187Country:United States of AmericaResidence:Same as AboveNationality/Citizenship:USA

| Name: | Ashok Rodrigues | | Date: | |
|--------------------|----------------------------------|---|-----------|--|
| Home Address: | 29026 Forest Hill Drive | | | |
| City, State, Zip: | Farmington Hills, Michigan 48331 | | | |
| Country: | United States of America | | | |
| Residence: | Same as Above | | | |
| Nationality/Citize | nship: USA | | | |
| | | - | | |

Name:Alan DonaHome Address:10505 VemonCity, State, Zip:Huntington Woods, Michigan 48070Country:United States of AmericaResidence:Same as AboveNationality/Citizenship:USA

Name:Matt ToddHome Address:1300 Wagon Wheel RoadCity, State, Zip:Canton, Michigan 48188Country:United States of AmericaResidence:Same as AboveNationality/Citizenship:USA

alon Atan Date: 6/23/06

Date:

Date:

PATENT REEL: 018032 FRAME: 0175

RECORDED: 06/23/2006